SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.9 (ID # 21324)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, February 28, 2023

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 5:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 5: Fifth District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for the Moreno Valley PONY Baseball and Softball. [\$5,000 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

Moreno Valley PONY Baseball and Softball \$5,000
 12342 Prairie Wind Trail
 Moreno Valley, California 92555

ACTION:4/5 Vote Required

pervisor Yxstian Gutieriez 2/23/202

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, and Gutierrez

Navs:

None

Absent:

Perez

Date:

February 28, 2023

XC:

COB-Dist. 5, COBcc

3.9

Kimberly Rector

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 5,000	\$ 0	\$ 5,000	\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 5,000	\$ 0	\$ 5,000	\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%			Budget Adj	ustment: No
			For Fiscal \	/ear: 22/23

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

1. Moreno Valley PONY Baseball and Softball donation will provide underprivileged youth with the financial support to participate in the league as well as needed supplies.